South Carolina

=)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:52:51 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*1263 (Rat #0190, Act #0247 of 2022) General Bill, By Gambrell and Garrett
Summary: Abbeville County School District - Reapportionment

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 293 OF 2012, RELATING TO THE ELECTION DISTRICTS FOR THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH THE MEMBERS OF THE
GOVERNING BODY OF THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE 2022
SCHOOL TRUSTEE ELECTIONS, TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION REGARDING THESE REVISED
ELECTION DISTRICTS, AND TO UPDATE ARCHAIC LANGUAGE. - ratified title

04/19/22
04/20/22
04/21/22
04/21/22
04/22/22
04/26/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/28/22
05/12/22
05/13/22
05/31/22
07/25/22

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 6)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 1)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 41)
Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 21)

Ratified R 190

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/22

Act No. 247

Page 1 of 1



