

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

### S\*1263 (Rat #0190, Act #0247 of 2022) General Bill, By Gambrell and Garrett

**Summary:** Abbeville County School District - Reapportionment

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 293 OF 2012, RELATING TO THE ELECTION DISTRICTS FOR THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH THE MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE 2022 SCHOOL TRUSTEE ELECTIONS, TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION REGARDING THESE REVISED ELECTION DISTRICTS, AND TO UPDATE ARCHAIC LANGUAGE. - ratified title

04/19/22	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/20/22		Scrivener's error corrected
04/21/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/21/22	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/22/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 1)
04/26/22	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 41)
04/27/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
04/27/22	House	Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)
04/28/22	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 21)
05/12/22		Ratified R 190
05/13/22		Signed By Governor
05/31/22		Effective date 05/13/22
07/25/22		Act No. 247